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RESOLVES, FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1983 

CHAPTER 44 
H.P. 376 - L.D. 459 

2651 
CHAP. 44 

RESOLVE, Appropriating $15,000 for Maine 
Poison Control Center. 

Appropriation. Resolved: That the following 
funds shall be appropriated from the General Fund to 
carry out the purposes of this resolve. 

MAINE POISON CONTROL PROGRAM 
AT THE MAINE MEDICAL CENTER 

All Other 

Effective September 23, 1983. 

CHAPTER 45 
H.P. 420 - L.D. 503 

1983-84 

$15,000 

RESOLVE, Directing the Department of 
Marine Resources to Erect a Fishway on the 
Orange River in Whiting, Washington County. 

Commissioner of Marine Resources to erect fish
way. Resolved: That in the event that sufficient 
public or private funds are available, the Commis
sioner of Marine Resources is directed to cause the 
construction of a fishway at the Crane Mill Dam on 
the Orange River in Whiting, Washington County. 

Effective September 23, 1983. 

CHAPTER 46 

S.P. 324 - L.D. 969 

RESOLVE, Authorizing and Directing the 
Commissioner of Agriculture, Food and 

Rural Resources to Promote Regional 
and International Cooperation in the 

Development of Agricultural Programs De-
signed to Encourage Greater Food Production, 
Marketing and Food Self-sufficiency Among 

the States of New England 
and Quebec and the Maritimes. 


